1
58MVB INFINITY™ 96
DELUXE 4---WAY MULTIPOISE VARIABLE---SPEED
TWO---STAGE CONDENSING GAS FURNACE
Series 120 Input Rates: 40,000 thru 120,000 Btuh
Product Data
A05069
Comfort Heatt technology, the ultimate in

VB
4
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
58MVB 14F 100
Deluxe 4---Way Multipoise
Variable---Speed Direct---Vent (2---Pipe)
or as a Non---Direct---Vent (1---Pipe) Two---Stage
Condensing Gas Furnace
Media Filter Cabinet included
Series
Input Rates
040 --- 40,000 Btuh
060 --- 60,000 Btuh
080 --- 80,000 Btuh
100 --- 100,000 Btuh
120 --- 120,000 Btuh
040
Cooling Airflow
(400 CFM per 12,000 Btuh)
14 --- 1400 CFM
20---2000 CFM
CARRIER ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
UNIT SIZE
040---14 060---14 080---14 080---20 100---20 120---20
Vent Termination Kit (Bracket Only for 2 Pipes)
2---in. — KGAVT0101BRA
3---in. — KGAVT0201BRA X X X X X X
Concentric Termination Kit (Single Exit)
2---in. — KGAVT0701CVT
3---in. — KGAVT0801CVT X X X X X X
Condensate Freeze Protection Kit KGAHT0101CFP X X X X X X
Condensate Neutralizer Kit (obtained thru
RCD) P908---0001 X X X X X X
Infinity Air Purifier Model GAPA X X X X X X
Condensate Neutralizer Kit (obtained thru
RCD) P908---0001 X X X X X X
Electronic Air Cleaner Model EACB X X X X X X
Mechanical Air Cleaner Model FILCAB or EZXCAB X X X X X X
Humidifier Model HUM X X X X X X
Heat Recovery Ventilator Model HRV X X X X X X
Energy Recovery Ventilator Model ERV X X X X X X
UV Lights Model UVL X X X X X X
EZ Flex Media Filter with end caps --- 16---in.
(406 mm) (9 pack) EXPXXLMC0016 X
EZ Flex Media Filter with end caps --- 20---in.
(508 mm) (9 pack) EXPXXLMC0020 X X X
EZ Flex Media Filter with end caps --- 24---in.
(610 mm) (6 pack) EXPXXLMC0024 X X
Replacement EZ Flex Filter --- 16---in. (406 mm)
(10 pack) EXPXXFIL0016 X
Replacement EZ Flex Filter --- 20---in. (508 mm)
(10 pack) EXPXXFIL0020 X X X
Replacement EZ Flex Filter --- 24---in. (610 mm)
(10 pack) EXPXXFIL0024 X
Exterior Filter Rack --- Universal, 1” (25 mm)
(adjustable from 14” to 24” () with filter
KGAFR0301ALL
KGAFR0306ALL
(6---pack)
X X X X X
Unframed Filter 3/4---in. (19 mm) — 16 x 25
(406 x 635 mm)
KGAWF1301UFR
KGAWF1306UFR (6 pack) X X X X X